

**INVITATION TO BID  
ADVERTISEMENT NO.  
K-2021-118(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
B.4(1)	0.88	km.	Construction Survey and Staking	15,519.20	13,656.90		
B.5	2.00	each	Project Billboard/Signboard	5,500.00	11,000.00		
B.7(2)	1.00	l.s.	Occupational Safety and Health Program	72,106.56	72,106.56		
B.9	1.00	l.s.	Mobilization/Demobilization	119,700.00	119,700.00		
100(2)	1.00	l.s.	Clearing and Grubbing	123,521.48	123,521.48		
101(4)a1	8.00	l.m.	Removal of Actual Structures/Obstruction-610mm Ø RCPC	479.8712	3,838.97		
102(2)	5,612.60	cu.m.	Surplus common Excavation	180.655860	1,013,949.08		
103(1)a	431.20	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (Common Soil) Line Ditch	295.21668	127,297.43		
103(6)a	27.04	cu.m.	Pipe Culverts and Drain Excavation (Common Soil)	295.21668	7,982.66		
105(1)a	6,160.00	sq.m.	Subgrade Preparation (Common Material)	18.9111724	116,492.82		
200(1)	1,328.80	cu.m.	Aggregate Subbase Course	1,155.297874	1,535,159.81		
311(1)c1	4,400.00	sq.m.	PCC Pavement (Unreinforced)-0.23m thick (14 Days)	1,418.8821032	6,243,081.25		
404(1)	7,547.43	kg	Reinforcing Steel-Grade 40 (Line Ditch)	75.953815	573,256.33		
405	167.20	cu.m.	Structural Concrete Class "A" (Minor Structures) Line Ditch	9,015.07905	1,507,321.22		
500(1)a3	16.00	l.m.	Pipe Culverts-910mm dia (Class II) RCPC	6,196.07106	99,137.14		
506(1)	91.05	cu.m.	Stone Masonry	4,748.289798	432,331.79		
			<b>GRAND TOTAL ABC</b>		11,999,833.44		

**TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:**

Purpose: Concreting of Farm to Market Road

Place of Delivery: Brgy. Cabladan, Sibalom, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature of Supplier/Contractor  
over Company's printed name